The sensitivity analysis has been performed for the main classes of business which are
Motor Act, Motor Others and Fire. Motor Act is analysed using changes in claim
severity while Motor Others and Fire are analysed using changes in the expected
ultimate loss ratio.

Contribution risk arises when contributions charged are insufficient to meet expected
claims and expenses. This risk is mitigated by adhering to the pricing policy and ceding
the risk above our risk appetite to retakaful operators with strong financial standing.

The risk that a single or a series of catastrophe events, usually over a short period,
which leads to a high number of claims or single large loss or combination of both. The
consequences of the risk are minimised by having retakaful coverage in place and
retention in line with the risk appetite of the Company.

149

201701019705 (1233870-A)

Takaful Ikhlas General Berhad
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

36. Takaful risk of the general takaful fund (cont'd.)

(e) Impact on liabilities, profit and equity (cont'd.)

Sensitivity analysis (cont'd.)

Change in
assumption Impact on Impact Impact on Impact on
of ultimate gross on net surplus participants'

claims ratio liabilities liabilities before tax fund*
2022 RM '000 RM '000 RM '000 RM '000

Motor Act Average
Severity +10% 49,989 28,482 (28,482) (21,646)

-10% (49,989) (28,482) 28,482 21,646
Motor Others Expected

Loss Ratio +10% 30,945 18,567 (18,567) (14,111)
-10% (30,945) (18,567) 18,567 14,111

Fire Expected
Loss Ratio +10% 9,498 2,661 (2,661) (2,022)

-10% (9,498) (2,661) 2,661 2,022

2021

Motor Act Average
Severity +10% 50,153 30,176 (30,176) (22,934)

-10% (50,153) (30,176) 30,176 22,934
Motor Others Expected

Loss Ratio +10% 30,464 18,369 (18,369) (13,960)
-10% (30,464) (18,369) 18,369 13,960

Fire Expected
Loss Ratio +10% 4,998 2,192 (2,192) (1,666)

-10% (4,998) (2,192) 2,192 1,666

* The impact on participants' fund reflects the after tax position.

The method used in performing the sensitivity analysis is consistent with the prior year.

(f) Claims development table

The following tables show the estimate of cumulative incurred claims, including both
claims reported and IBNR (including IBNER) for each successive accident year at each
reporting date, together with cumulative payments to-date.

-----------------------------------------------------------Increase/(decrease)-----------------------------------------------------------

In setting provisions for claims, the Company gives consideration to the probability and